Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314



HDP

08-19-2008

103520540

2-000290/US Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET 6.4.08
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HMS INDUSTRIAL NETWORKS AB	Name: HMS INDUSTRIAL NETWORKS AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: Stationtsgatan 37 City: Halmstad
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Country: Sweden Postal Code: S-302 45
☐ Change of Address ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: January 24, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
11/629,473	
Additional numbers attached? YES NO	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fec (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John A. Castellano/35,094 Siending Siending Siending Date	
John A. Castellano/35,094 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)	
	06/11/2808 MJAMA1 00000008 11629473
	(81 FC:8821 45.06

AUG-14-2008 15:16

RECORDED: 08/14/2008

HDP

DOCUMENTATION

NO LONGER

REQUIRED

PATENT

REEL: 021414 FRAME: 0609